

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6394/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in WP(C) No. 8972/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALL INDIA POSTAL EMPLOYEES UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. adv.

Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both the learned counsel submit that pleadings are complete in this case
and that the matter may be listed for final disposal.

Ordered accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master