

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6394/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in WP No.8972/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALL INDIA POSTAL EMPLOYEES UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief][For final disposal]

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the respondents seeks more time to file
affidavit as directed by this Court's order dated 25.02.2008.
Adjourned by six weeks.(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master