

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 3 9 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 06 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in W P(C) No. 8 9 7 2 / 2 0 0 4 of
The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

AL L INDI A POS T A L EM P L O Y E E S UNION

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Raja n, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan P a r a s a r a n , ASG
Mr. K. Radh a k r i s h n a n , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahr a,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

The short controversy involved in this case is whether
the Petitioners should get benefit of revised pay-scale from
10. 1 0 . 1 9 9 7 or from 1.1. 1 9 9 6 . The learned senior counsel
appearing for the Petitioners has clarified that Petitioners are

2

not claiming arrear s and they only want notional fixation for
pensionary benefits. Learned Additional Solicitor General may
take instructions in this matter.

List after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master