

N
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2010 OF 2009

ALL INDIA POSTAL EMPLOYEES UNION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.S. Mani,Adv.
For Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Nayak,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By an order dated 16.4.2012, two weeks' time was allowed to the respondents for filing statement of case but till date, no statement of case has been filed by the respondents. Hence, the same shall not be entertained hereafter. Let the appeal be listed before the appropriate Bench in usual course.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER