

ITEM NO.107 (MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2010/2009

ALL INDIA POSTAL EMPLOYEES UNION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mohan Das, K.K., Adv.  
Mrs.S.Geetha, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr.Abhishek Attrey, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents,  
matter not to be taken today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar